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                                      “The School of Choice”  
                                               
 
Term 4 Week 6                                                                  Friday 20th November 2020
 
 
Principal’s Report 
 
Kindergarten 2021 
 
Our Kindergarten Orientations will begin next Friday. If you still need to book in for the 
tour please contact the front office. There were some very excited Kindergarten students 
arrive on Thursday to pick up their uniform package 😊😊 
 
Please check your USB with all the details regarding Best Start, parent interviews and 
uniform bookings and the information that you need. 
 
Lollipop Lady 
We will now have a Lollipop Lady to supervise the crossing on Kenthurst Road. 
Congratulations Kylie Mote. Students will still be escorted to the park, by the Executive 
team.  
 
COVID restrictions still apply at school, as we diligently adhere to the advice given by NSW 
Health. Thank you for your ongoing support and understanding in this matter. 
 
Semester 2 Reports 
Reports are being finalised and I am enjoying reading the progress and excellent results 
achieved. 
We will be having three assemblies to present awards this year.  K-2, Stage 2 and Stage 3. 
 
2021 Student Leaders 
Our proposed student leaders for 2021 will be presenting their speeches next Thursday 
afternoon. Stages 2 and 3 will be present to listen and support their peers. The speeches 
will be recorded, so that K-2 will watch in their classrooms, before voting.  
 
Please take care and keep safe. 
 
Yours in quality education 
 
 

Caron Dodd 
 

Principal 
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Diary Dates 
Week 7 – Term 4 

 
23rd  November, Monday 

 
 

 
24th November, Tuesday 

 

 
Stage 3 - Interrelate 

 
25th November, Wednesday 

 

 
Be Skilled Be Fit 

 
26th November, Thursday 

 

 
Band 

 
 

27th November, Friday 
 

 
Kindy 2021 Orientation Day 

Week 8 – Term 4 
 

30th November, Monday 
 

 
 

 
1st December, Tuesday 

 

 
 

 
2nd December, Wednesday  

 

 
Be Skilled Be Fit 

 
3rd December, Thursday 

 
Band 

 
4th December, Friday 

 

 
 
 

 
Important Dates – 2020 

8th December, Tuesday – Awards Ceremony 
9th December, Wednesday – Year 6 Graduation, Award Presentation and Farewell 

16th December, Wednesday – BSBF Let Loose Day 
16th December, Wednesday – Last day of 2020 for Students 
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Book Week Parade & Performance 
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